900345976 12/02/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM364235

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:01/23/2014RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900341311

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Business Machines Corporation		01/23/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo International Limited		
Street Address:	23/F Lincoln House, 979 King's Road		
City:	Quarry Bay		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942389	X ARCHITECTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735108825

Email: beckywil@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Williams

Address Line 1: 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Becky A. WilliamsSIGNATURE:/baw/DATE SIGNED:12/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=IBM Short Form TM Assignment#page1.tif source=IBM Short Form TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900345976 REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0150

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademarks is made as of January 23, 2014.

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, having an address at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 ("Assignor") owns the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A and their associated trademark registrations (the "Registered Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Lenovo International Limited, a Hong Kong corporation, having an address at 23/F Lincoln House, Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, desires to acquire the Registered Marks as successor to the business of Assignor to which the Registered Marks relate, which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, assigns to Lenovo International Limited, a Hong Kong corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registered Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registered Marks.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION By: Name: Lisa M. Regan Title: Director of Finance, Research and Intellectual Property STATE OF NEW YORK) ss: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER -On this 28th day of day of May, 2015, undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared usa M. Regan , 2015, before me, the personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. Name: Grazia T Whiceway Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/12/2018 Notary Public, State of New Yor Registration Number 01Mi5055493 Qualified in Westchester County and Certified in New York County
Commission Expires February 12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0151

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BLADECENTER	2,917,917	11-Jan-2005
BLADEHARMONY	3,528,095	04-Nov-2008
BLADE NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES	3,299,630	25-Sep-2007
BNT	3,693,300	06-Oct-2009
DATACENTER TECHNOLOGIES	3,878,241	16-Nov-2010
IDATAPLEX	3,883,266	30-Nov-2010
NETFINITY	1,954,669	06-Feb-1996
NMOTION	3,897,604	28-Dec-2010
RACKONOMICS	3,763,984	23-Mar-2010
SERVER MOBILITY	3,490,748	19-Aug-2008
SERVERPROVEN	2,393,844	10-Oct-2000
SMARTCONNECT	3,648,068	30-Jun-2009
SYSTEM X	3,555,333	30-Dec-2008
VMREADY	3,763,755	23-Mar-2010
XSERIES	2,681,678	28-Jan-2003
X ARCHITECTURE	2,942,389	19-Apr-2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 10/19/2015